Nebraska PHRDHs are making a major contribution toward this goal, and with stronger 
support, their impact could be even greater. 

https://dhhs.ne.gov/Pages/Dental-Reports.aspx

2024 Nebraska Public Health Authorization Dental Services Survey Report 

Two hundred and one (201) registered dental hygienists (RDH) were mailed questionnaires regarding 
usage of the Public Health Authorization (PHA) during 2024.  The 201 included RDHs who held a PHA 
during 2024. Of the 201 RDHs questionnaires sent, 136 responses were received, reflecting a 68%